deed for the real estate unit in the Plaintiff's name, with annotation
thereof in the register maintained by the Department. 
Should performance be impossible, the Defendants shall be jointly and
severally obliged to refund to the Plaintiff the amount of AED 2,442,736
(Two Million, Four Hundred Forty-Two Thousand, Seven Hundred Thirty-
Six Dirhams), together with legal interest at the rate of 5% per annum
from the due date under the contract dated 16/07/2024 until full
payment. 
Furthermore, they shall be jointly and severally liable to pay the Plaintiff
the amount of AED 1,500,000 (One Million and Five Hundred Thousand
Dirhams) as indemnity in lieu of material and moral damage, together
with legal interest at the rate of 5% per annum on the awarded amount
from the date the judgment turns final until full payment. 
Third: To order the Defendants to pay fees, expenses, and attorney's

[...]

first: Registration of the claim, scheduling the earliest possible
hearing, and serving the Defendants with the statement of claim
and supporting documents. 
Second: On the merits: Ordering the Defendants, jointly and
severally, to pay an amount of AED 72,000 (Seventy-Two
Thousand Dirhams), in addition to 5% statutory interest from the
date of the judicial demand on 1/10/2025 until full execution. 
Third: Ordering the Defendants to bear the fees, expenses, and
attorney's fees. 
plaintiff: farah mhd maher Kazmouz 
Address: UAE - Dubai - Al Thanyah 1 - Dubai - Sheikh Zayed Road

[...]

first: Registration of the claim, scheduling the earliest possible
hearing, and serving both defendants with the statement of
claim and supporting documents. 
Second: On the merits: Ordering the defendants, jointly and
severally, to pay an amount of AED 72,000 (Seventy-Two
Thousand Dirhams), in addition to 5% statutory interest from the
date of the judicial demand on 1/10/2025 until full execution. 
Third: Ordering the defendants to bear the fees, expenses, and
attorney's fees. 
The case is scheduled to be heard on Wednesday 17-12-2025, at

[...]

mujahid Abbasi muhammad Liaqat Abbasi, Address: 10465950

We would inform you that on 23/10/2025, this Court has ruled
against you in the case mentioned above in favor of Fadhl
Hussein Mohammed Al Hayashi,as follows:

To obligate the Defendant to pay the Plaintiff an amount of
75,000 dirhams (seventy-five thousand dirhams) and the interest
of 5% per annum as of the date of the case, and obligate the
Defendant to pay fees and expenses.

A rule subject to appeal within the legal period as of the day
following its publication.

Judge/
Maryam Mohammed Salman Al-Suwaidi

[...]

amicaBle SettlementS    

notice of publication
dispute no. 14939/ 2025 /461– Specific value dispute

Heard by: amicable Settlement of disputes, thirteenth circuit, no. 762
dispute Subject: Claiming to oblige the Defendant to pay the amount
of (AED 11390.80) Eleven thousand three hundred and ninety dirhams
and eighty fils UAE, fees, expenses and interest 12 from the due date on
14/10/2025 AD until full payment.
Plaintiff: enjoY car rental llc - abu dhabi Branch 1
Address: UAE - Emirate of Dubai - Al QUOZ 3 - Dubai - First Al Khail Street
- Warehouse Building 3-4 - Next to Ajmal Perfumes Company –
0567250077.
Notified Party: 1. eric acQuah: in his Capacity as Defendant
notice Subject: A Case has been filed against you, the subject of which
is to compel the Defendant to pay the amount of (AED 11390.80) Eleven
thousand three hundred and ninety dirhams and eighty fils UAE, plus
fees, expenses and interest at 12% from the due date of 14/10/2025 until
full payment.
A hearing has been scheduled for Monday, 22/12/2025, at 9:00 a.m. in
the remote courtroom. Therefore, you are required to attend or have

[...]

In our capacity as attorneys for the Notifying Party, and at the request of the Principal,
we hereby remind you to promptly settle the overdue amounts outstanding against you
in respect of the returned cheques due to insufficient funds, amounting to AED 28,000
(Twenty Eight Thousand dirhams), as per the statements of Emirates NBD Bank, and in
accordance with the attached cheques and the details set out below:
1 Cheque No. 000023 in the amount of AED 7,000, due on 07/07/2025.
2 Cheque No. 000024 in the amount of AED 7,000, due on 07/08/2025.

[...]

Demanding the payment of value of bounced
cheque under No. (1377159) for the value of (AED 187200) issued from
Emirates NBD, and the amount of ( AED 104573) is still pending after the
client suspended payments, to bring up the total demanded amount
of (AED 106873.5) (one hundred and six thousand eight hundred seventy
three dirham and fifty files) including fees.
Enforcement seeker : emirates nBd pjSc
His address : Dubai – Nad Al Shib – His optional address is: Trust Lawyers
& Legal Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Qasbaa -Al Hind
Tower - 1111 telephone 065505677 fax 97165505778 mobile 0549946635.